*For the latest information, please visit our company website.
2023.11
Safety Door Switch with Key
SG-B2 SERIES
2
Solve issues related to machine safety and other safety
measures with a safety door switch with key!
Certified

adjustable actuators
SG-K24
ORDER GUIDE
Safety door switch with key
Safety door switch with key
SG-B2 seriess
Enable grip switch
SG-C1 series
Safety controller
SF-C21
Rear unlocking
button Contact arrangement (Note) Cable
length
Key removal
position Model No.
Without
5 m
16.404 ft
A
(removable in all
positions)
SG-B2-K2AC-5
B
(removable in UNLOCK
position)
SG-B2-K2BC-5
C
(removable in LOCK
position)
SG-B2-K2CC-5
5 m
16.404 ft
A
(removable in all
positions)
SG-B2-K2AD-5
B
(removable in UNLOCK
position)
SG-B2-K2BD-5
C
(removable in LOCK
position)
SG-B2-K2CD-5
With 5 m
16.404 ft
A
(removable in all
positions)
SG-B2-K2AD-L5
B
(removable in UNLOCK
position)
SG-B2-K2BD-L5
C
(removable in LOCK
position)
SG-B2-K2CD-L5
Note:	 The contact configuration shows the status when the actuator is inserted and the switch is locked.
Key LOCK and UNLOCK positions are as shown on the right.
Switches incorporate
two detents so that
they stop in each
position. LOCK UNLOCK
Monitor circuit :
Monitor circuit :
Monitor circuit :
Monitor circuit :
2 1 2 2
5 1 5 2
4 1 4 2
1 21 1
UNLOCKLOCK